Rev. Preliminary Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter5W ◊ Isolated Single Output ◊ 4:1 Input
REC5K-RW Series ◊ Regulated DIP24
Dimensions (LxWxH):
This series offers 4kVDC/1sec isolation and internal filtering to reduce noise, making it ideal for both industrial and other sophisticated highend

REC5K-2405SRW/H4/A 9-36 5 1000 78 3000
REC5K-2412SRW/H4/A/ADJ 9-36 3.3-15 1212 84 3000
MODEL NUMBERING
nom. Input Voltage
nom. Output Voltage
Single
REC5K-__ __ S RW/H4/A/ADJ
Adjust Pin
4kVDC Isolation
Wide Input Range
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter
Rev. Preliminary Page 2
5W ◊ Isolated Single Output ◊ 4:1 Input
REC5K-RW Series ◊ Regulated DIP24
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS (measured @ TAMB= 25°C, nom. VIN, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range nom. VIN= 24VDC 9VDC 36VDC
Under Voltage Lockout
DC-DC ON 8.2VDC 8.8VDC
DC-DC OFF 5.4VDC 6.0VDC
Input Current 240mA 270mA
Quiescent Current 20mA
Output Voltage Trimming REC5K-2412SRW/H4/A/ADJ only, refer to „Output Voltage Trimming“ 3.3VDC 15VDC
Minimum Load 0%
Startup time 50ms
ON/OFF CTRL
DC-DC ON Open or VCTRL>1.5VDC
DC-DC OFF Short to -VIN or <1.5VDC
Input Current on CTRL Pin DC-DC ON 1mA
Standby Current DC-DC OFF 3mA 6mA
Internal Operating Frequency 400kHz
Output Ripple and Noise (3)
20MHz BW, nom. VIN= 24VDC 80mVp-p
REC5K-2412SRW/H4/A/ADJ 200mVp-p
Efficiency vs. Output Load
9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36
6
4